

\234

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 12867/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/11/2006 in FAT No. 2162/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD.ALAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 22/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.
Mr. V.M. Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice both on application for condonation of delay as
also on the SLP.

Interim stay of enhancement by the High Court.

Petitioner is permitted to file additional documents.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master