

t
ITEM NO.26

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25457/2008

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD.ALAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody is present.

Order dated 5.4.2010 is not complied with by which an additional chance was granted to the petitioner to confirm the service upon the unserved respondents, even after last chance was granted on 1.2.2010. Hence, no further time can be granted now.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against the unserved respondents.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

rd