

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25457/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/11/2006 in  
2162/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

FAT No.

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD.ALAM &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 24/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per the office report, an amount of Rs.  
1,000/- which ought to be deposited with the  
Supreme Court Legal Services committee has not  
been deposited till date. Let the same be  
deposited with an additional sum of Rs. 5,000/-  
payable to the Supreme Court Legal Services  
Committee within period of eight weeks.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER