

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25457/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/11/2006 in FAT No. 2162/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD.ALAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and  
office report )

Date: 12/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Ms. Sampa Sengupta, Adv.

Ms. Anima, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondents.

Dasti service is allowed against unserved respondents.

rd

Process fee be paid before 23 July, 2011, if not paid before

rd

23 July, 2010, list the matter before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for  
non-prosecution.

th

If paid, issue notice as per above order and list again on 29  
September, 2011.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar