

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25457/2008

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD.ALAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 02/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The counsel for the petitioner is granted
two weeks time to file process fee and spare copies
to issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents.

The Registry will communicate this order
to the counsel for the petitioner forthwith.

(Sonia)
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar