

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25457/2008

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD.ALAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Mohit Paul, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perusal of the office report indicates that the ld. Counsel for the petitioner has moved an application for substituted service in respect of both respondents, through publication. Registry to take necessary steps for placing the application before the ld. Registrar in office for necessary orders/directions.

|
|

|
|

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR

|
|

hj