

SECTION XVI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.9281 OF 2013

State of West Bengal

... APPELLANT

-VERSUS -

Md. Alam & Anr.

... RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that in this appeal Land Acquisition Officer fixed the compensation at Rs.1,34,014/- per cottah. Reference Court enhanced it to Rs.3,51,000/-. High Court further enhanced it to Rs.5,50,000/-. Appeal by State.

This is an appeal by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 17.10.2013.

It is submitted that there are two respondents in the above-mentioned appeal. Service of notice is complete on both respondents at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

It is further submitted that neither Counsel for the appellant nor respondents have filed statement of case so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 26th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Anip Sachtay, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR